 MPQ2177F
6V, 1A, 2.5MHz, AAM Mode, Synchronous
Step-Down Converter with Power Good
and Soft Start, AEC-Q100 Qualified
MPQ2177F Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
11/21/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

11/21/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* (2) Output Voltage Package Top Marking MSL Rating**
MPQ2177FGQHE-AEC1 *** Adjustable
QFN-8
(1.5mmx2mm)
See Below 1 MPQ2177FGQHE-12-AEC1*** Fixed 1.2V
MPQ2177FGQHE-18-AEC1*** Fixed 1.8V
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MPQ2177FGQHE-AEC1-Z).
** Moisture Sensitivity Level Rating
*** Wettable flank
Note:
2) Contact an MPS FAE for more details on additional fixed-output options.
TOP MARKING (MPQ2177FGQHE-AEC1)
PX: Product code of MPQ2177FGQHE-AEC1
LL: Lot number
TOP MARKING (MPQ2177FGQHE-12-AEC1)
QB: Product code of MPQ2177FGQHE-12-AEC1
LL: Lot number
TOP MARKING (MPQ2177FGQHE-18-AEC1)
QC: Product code of MPQ2177FGQHE-18-AEC1
LL: Lot number
 MPQ2177F – 6V, 1A, 2.5MHz, AAM MODE, SYNC STEP-DOWN CONVERTER, AEC-Q100
MPQ2177F Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 4
11/21/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PACKAGE REFERENCE